BID TAB - Knollwood Dr Sidewalk Town of Longmeadow July 14, 2020			Gomes Construction Ludlow, MA		A. Martins & Sons Const Ludlow, MA		All Construction Services Gilbertville, MA		
<u>ITEM</u>	Description BASE BID	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103	Tree removed diameter 24"	1	ea	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
105	Remove tree stump	2	ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
151	Gravel borrow	100	су	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$437.00	\$43,700.00
201.01	Area drain in bioretention basin	2	су	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
252.08	8" corrugated plastic drain pipe	85	ea	\$46.00	\$3,910.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$62.35	\$5,299.75
346.05	Irrigation conduit repair	25	ft	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
346.06	Irrigation head repair	10	ea	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
482.3	Saw cutting asphalt pavement	20	ft	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
570.2	Hot mix asphalt berm removed	20	ft	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
580	Granite curbe remove & reset	55	ft	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$127.00	\$6,985.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	430	sy	\$80.00	\$34,400.00	\$90.00	\$38,700.00	\$69.76	\$29,996.80
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at driveways	12	sy	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	30	sy	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	6	tn	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
751	Loam Borrow	100	су	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$81.20	\$8,120.00
765	Seeding	675	sy	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$1.53	\$1,032.75
860.112	12" reflectorized white line (painted)	13	ft	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$26.00	\$338.00	\$4.95	\$64.35
860.124	24" reflectorized white line (painted)	104	ft	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$6.00	\$624.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00
901.73	Concrete curing/sealing	50	ga	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$47.50	\$2,375.00
999	Covid-19, Sector specific workplace safety	1	ls	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	-			LOW BID	\$76,535.00		\$102,612.00		\$126,323.65
	_				•				·
<u>ITEM</u>	Description ALTERNATE NO.1	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103	Tree Removed - Dioameter Under 24"	4	ea	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
105	Remove Tree Stump	4	ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
					\$6,800.00		\$6,400.00		\$3,200.00

LOW BID

\$83,335.00

\$109,012.00

\$129,523.65

TOTAL BID PRICE (BASE & ALT)=

BID TAB - Knollwood Dr Sidewalk Town of Longmeadow July 14, 2020				H.M. Nunes & Sons Construction Ludlow, MA		Jack Goncalves & Sons Ludlow, MA		Nunes Companies Ludlow, MA	
<u>ITEM</u>	Description BASE BID	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103	Tree removed diameter 24"	1	ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
105	Remove tree stump	2	ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
151	Gravel borrow	100	cy	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
201.01	Area drain in bioretention basin	2	cy	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00
252.08	8" corrugated plastic drain pipe	85	ea	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$26.75	\$2,273.75
346.05	Irrigation conduit repair	25	ft	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
346.06	Irrigation head repair	10	ea	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
482.3	Saw cutting asphalt pavement	20	ft	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
570.2	Hot mix asphalt berm removed	20	ft	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
580	Granite curbe remove & reset	55	ft	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00
701	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	430	sy	\$130.00	\$55,900.00	\$85.00	\$36,550.00	\$85.00	\$36,550.00
701.16	Cement Concrete Sidewalk at driveways	12	sy	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
701.2	Cement Concrete Wheelchair Ramp	30	sy	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
703	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway	6	tn	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
748	Mobilization	1	ls	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
751	Loam Borrow	100	cy	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00
765	Seeding	675	sy	\$1.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$1.50	\$1,012.50
860.112	12" reflectorized white line (painted)	13	ft	\$7.00	\$91.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$5.00	\$65.00
860.124	24" reflectorized white line (painted)	104	ft	\$7.00	\$728.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$4.00	\$416.00
901.73	Concrete curing/sealing	50	ga	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
999	Covid-19, Sector specific workplace safety	1	ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
					\$99,854.00		\$85,340.00	<del>-</del>	\$89,552.25
						-			
<u>ITEM</u>	Description ALTERNATE NO.1	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103	Tree Removed - Dioameter Under 24"	4	ea	\$1,500,00	\$6,000,00	\$1,500,00	\$6,000,00	\$1,000,00	\$4,000,00

<u>ITEM</u>	Description ALTERNATE NO.1	Estimated Quantity	UOM	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
103	Tree Removed - Dioameter Under 24"	4	ea	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
105	Remove Tree Stump	4	ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00

\$8,000.00 \$7,600.00 \$5,400.00